

Item
Meeting2012 August 27

COUNCIL REPORT

TO: CITY MANAGER DATE: 2012 August 21

FROM: DIRECTOR FINANCE FILE: 121-07/12

SUBJECT: CONTRACT NO. 2012-22

2012 COMBINED SEWER SEPARATION PROGRAM – PACKAGE I

PURPOSE: To obtain approval to award a contract for the 2012 Combined Sewer Separation

Program – Package I.

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT a contract be awarded to the lowest bidder, J. Cote & Son Excavating Ltd. for the 2012 Combined Sewer Separation Program – Package I for a total cost of \$1,126,720 including HST in the amount of \$120,720. Final payment will be based on actual quantities and unit prices tendered.

REPORT

Six tenders for this contract ranging from \$1,126,720.00 to \$1,639,767.36 were received by the closing time of 3:00 p.m. 2012 August 20.

The work of this contract involves the construction of approximately 657 lineal metres of 200 to 375 mm diameter storm sewers, 453 lineal metres of 200 to 375 mm diameter sanitary sewers complete with manholes and service connections, approximately 670 lineal metres of laneway construction complete with excavation, reclamation, granulars and approximately 334 lineal metres of asphalt curb and 665 tonnes of asphaltic concrete paving.

The recommended bidder J. Cote & Son Excavating Ltd. has completed several contracts for the City in the past and all were completed to the satisfaction of the City. Our consultant's review indicates the contractor has the equipment and personnel to successfully complete the work required under this contract. The Acting Director Engineering concurs with this recommendation.

These expenditures are included in the Sewer Utility component (EKA.0009) of the 2012 Annual Financial Plan.

Denise Jorgenson DIRECTOR FINANCE

cc: Acting Director Engineering